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CHAPTER 221

AN ACT to amend 272.19 (2) of the statutes, relating to sale of automo-
bile used in trade or business on execution.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

272.19 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:
272.19 (2) If the property seized is an automobile * * * which is

appraised and can be sold for more than * * * $1,000 or if the property
seized is a tractor used in farming operations which is appraised and can
be sold for more than $1,500, the officer may sell such automobile or tractor
and out of the proceeds of such sale he shall pay to the debtor or his wife
the * * * exempted value of such automobile or tractor. The balance of the
proceeds of such sale shall be applied on the execution or attachment.

Approved July 11, 1961.
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